

The Rishi Mankandey Ex-Serviceman Transport and Welfare Society, Jukhala
vs Himachal Pradesh Ex-Serviceman Corportion, Hamirpur and
another

CWP No. 14548 of 2025

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 1.
List before another Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the
Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 08, 2025
(narender)