

**THE RISHI MARKANDEY EX-SERVICEMAN
TRANSPORT AND WELFARE SOCIETY**

Versus

**THE HP EX-SERVICEMAN CORPORATION
HAMIRPUR AND ANOTHER AND OTHERS**

CWP-14548 of 2025

19.09.2025

Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CWP-14548 of 2025 & CMP-22014 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

Separate notice to respondent No.2 be also issued, on taking steps within a period of two day, returnable within two weeks.

CMP-22015 of 2025

The application is disposed of with the direction to applicant/petitioner to file English translation of documents in issue, within a period of two weeks.

September 19, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**