

CWP No. 14548 of 2025

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate for
respondent No. 2.

Notices issued to respondent No. 2

Bagga Cement Works (UTCL) for today has been received back after validly served. Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted two weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 2 failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.11.2025
(Shalini)