

**The Rishi Markandey Ex. Serviceman Transport and Welfare
Society vs. HP Ex-Serviceman Corporation Hamirpur and
another**

CWP No. 14548 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
 Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
 Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record.

Though, reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is stated to have
been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and
place the same on record, if in order. Learned counsel
representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks'
time to file rejoinder.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 12, 2025
(shankar)