

**The Rishi Markandey Ex-Serviceman Transport and
Welfare Society versus H.P. Ex-Serviceman
Corporation Hamirpur and another**

CWP No.14548/2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Rejoinder has not been filed. As prayed for, be filed within further period of three weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 31191/2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file translated copy of document in issue by the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 23, 2026
(yogesh)